XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Partners with Upside Business Travel on Inaugural National Business Traveler Day

March 14, 2018

On April 24, XpresSpa Will Join Several Leading Brands in Recognizing the Vital Role of the Business Traveler in America's Economic Success

NEW YORK, March 14, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- XpresSpa Group Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA), a health and wellness holding company, today announced it has joined Upside Business Travel, the first online travel service built just for the do-it-yourself business traveler, in celebrating the first annual **National Business Traveler Day** (NBTD). A day of recognition, appreciation, perks and prizes for business travelers nationwide, NBTD will take place on Tuesday, April 24. The day will include a special celebration at XpresSpa's first off-airport location in the Oculus at Westfield World Trade Center in Downtown New York City.

XpresSpa will offer promotional services, sponsored by Upside Business Travel, to select travelers throughout the day in three locations: John F. Kennedy International Airport Terminal 8, Los Angeles International Airport Terminal 5 and San Francisco International Airport Terminal 2. In New York, XpresSpa will host a celebration at the brand's Oculus location in Westfield World Trade Center.

"Health, wellness and stress relief are top of mind for today's business traveler, and designating a day in recognition of these priorities is only fitting," stated Andrew Perlman, CEO of XpresSpa Group. "National Business Traveler Day fits with XpresSpa's mission to serve the wellness-focused business traveler. We are thrilled to host the inaugural National Business Traveler Day event at our Oculus location and to partner with Upside."

As a lead up to National Business Traveler Day, XpresSpa will offer special NBTD promotions in 17 of its locations around the United States.

Brands participating in NBTD alongside XpresSpa, with prizes, giveaways, upgrades, and other promotions, include 1-800-flowers.com; 24 Hour Fitness; Audible; BARK, the makers of BarkBox; Blue Bottle Coffee; Global Business Travel Association, Hertz; Hudson Group, operators of Hudson and Hudson News; iHeartMedia; iPass; JetBlue; Journy; LATAM Airlines; LoungeBuddy; Mastercard; The Points Guy; THNKS; UNTUCKit; Uber for Business; and United Airlines. *The Wall Street Journal* serves as NBTD's media partner.

For further information on National Business Traveler Day, visit:

- Business Traveler Dream Sweepstakes: NationalBusinessTravelerDay.com
- 32 Greatest Business Trips in History Bracket: GreatestBusinessTrips.com
- Official National Business Traveler Day Hashtag: #NBTDay

About National Business Traveler Day

National Business Traveler Day (NBTD) is an annual event held on **April 24** that celebrates, honors, and recognizes the under-appreciated business traveler. More than 20 leading companies support the inaugural NBTD and will shower business travelers with prizes, giveaways, and upgrades, and participate in live events.

About XpresSpa Group, Inc.

XpresSpa Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA) is a health and wellness holding company. XpresSpa Group's core asset, XpresSpa, is the world's largest airport spa company, with 57 locations in 23 airports globally (as of January 8, 2018), including one off-airport spa at Westfield World Trade Center in New York City. XpresSpa offers services that are tailored specifically to the busy customer. XpresSpa is committed to providing exceptional customer experiences with its innovative premium spa services, as well as exclusive luxury travel products and accessories. XpresSpa serves almost one million customers per year at its locations in the United States, Holland, and the United Arab Emirates. XpresSpa Group's non-core assets include Group Mobile, Infomedia, and an intellectual property assets. To learn more about XpresSpa Group, visit: www.XpresSpa.com. To learn more about XpresSpa, visit www.XpresSpa.com.

Contacts XpresSpa Brittany Banion SHADOW 212-972-0277 bbanion@weareshadow.com

XpresSpa Group Jody Burfening/Carolyn Capaccio LHA 212.838.3777 xspa@lhai.com



XpresSpa Group, Inc.